

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER	DATE:	October 27, 2020
	Contract Modificaiton:	1
	CONTRACT #:	#026-2020


PROJECT: 2020 Temporary Flow Monitoring


TO: Hydromax USA, LLC 2501 S. Kentucky Ave. Evansville, IN 47714

Original Contract Amount	\$164,470.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications	\$0.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications	0%
Existing Contract Amount	\$164,470.00
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)	-\$10,230.80
Percent Change of This Contract Modification	-6%
Original Contract Amount	\$164,470.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications	-\$10,230.80
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications	-6%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$154,239.20

Recommended by _____ (Proj. Manager) Date _____

Accepted by _____ (Consultant) Date _____

Accepted by  _____ (Contractor) Date 11/3/20

Approved by  _____ (Director) Date 11/5/20

Approved by _____ (Commissioner) Date _____

Approved by _____ (Mayor or CAO) Date _____

**LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT
CONTRACT MODIFICATION**

DATE: October 27, 2020
 Contract Mod #: 1
 CONTRACT #: #026-2020

Project: 0

TO:

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
1	Del	O/M of meters	per Mon	18.36	\$ 530.00	\$ 9,730.80	\$ -
2	Del	Progress Meeting	Ea	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -
3						\$ -	\$ -
4						\$ -	\$ -
5						\$ -	\$ -
6						\$ -	\$ -
7						\$ -	\$ -
8						\$ -	\$ -
9						\$ -	\$ -
10						\$ -	\$ -
11						\$ -	\$ -
12						\$ -	\$ -
13						\$ -	\$ -
14						\$ -	\$ -
15						\$ -	\$ -
Total decrease						\$ 10,230.80	
Total increase							\$ -
Net (decrease) in contract price							\$ (10,230.80)

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

PROJECT:	2020 Temporary Flow Monitoring
CONTRACT NO.	#026-2020
CHANGE ORDER:	1

1. Necessity for change: Actual Quantities were lower than expected.
2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes No
3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes No
If "Yes", explain.
4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A
5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes Not Necessary
6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No
7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A
8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor_____
Date